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CNTTS	apparatus	in	Bibleworks	9:	v.3's	egw	men	is	in	mss	D06,	F010,	G012,	but	excluded	here.		The	other	variants	aren't	worth	mention.	
	 Syllable	Count															Cumulative	

1	 Pau/loj kai. Timo,qeoj dou/loi Cristou/ VIhsou/			 	 	 	13	 	 		13	
 pa/sin toi/j a`gi,oij evn Cristw/| VIhsou/ 	 	 	 	 	 	11	 	 		24	
 toi/j ou=sin evn Fili,ppoij su.n evpisko,poij kai. diako,noij(		 	 	17	 	 		41	
	

2	 ca,rij u`mi/n kai. eivrh,nh avpo. qeou/ patro.j h`mw/n 	 	 	 	15	 	 		56	
  kai. kuri,ou VIhsou/ Cristou/Å		 	 	 	 	 	 	 				7	 	 		63	
	

3		egw men Euvcaristw/ tw/| qew/| mou evpi. pa,sh| th/| mnei,a| u`mw/n			 	17	 	 		80	
	

4	 pa,ntote evn pa,sh| deh,sei mou 	 	 	 	 	 	 				9	 	 		89	
  u`pe.r pa,ntwn u`mw/n( 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 				6	 	 		95	
  meta. cara/j th.n de,hsin poiou,menoj(	 	 	 	 	 		11	 	 106	
	

5	 evpi. th/| koinwni,a| u`mw/n 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 				9	 	 115	
  eivj to. euvagge,lion 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 				6	 	 121	
  avpo. th/j prw,thj h`me,raj a;cri tou/ nu/n(	 	 	 	 	 	12	 	 133	
	

6	 pepoiqw.j auvto. tou/to( 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 				7	 	 140	
  o[ti o` evnarxa,menoj evn u`mi/n e;rgon avgaqo.n evpitele,sei 	 	 	21	 	 161	
  a;cri h`me,raj Cristou/ VIhsou/\	 	 	 	 	 	 				9	 	 170	
	

Meter	Import	
	
Paul	writes	in	4166	aka	AD	60,	Lord	age	63,	January‐March,	maybe	near	vernal	equinox	or	at	Passover?	

o 28	years	+4166	=	4194,	latest	pre‐Church	Trib	START.		Year	is	still	4165	vernal	pre‐equinox.	
o 28	–	4165	vernal	=	4137	when	Christ	died	=	4136	vernal	START=Adamic	4136.5.	So	valuation	year	is	disregarded.	
o 63	from	4166	=	4103	1st	Adamic	quarter,	when	He	was	born.		So	Paul	writes	post‐Chanukah.	
o 63	+4166	=	4229,	don't	know	why.		Have	to	check	Zecharias'	meter	text	(28	years	post	Mill	START;	his	prophecy	went	to	4240).	
o 4165	vernal	‐31.5	‐1	=	4133.5,	start	of	the	Lord's	Ministry.		Has	the	effect	of	converting	to	Adamic	year.	
o 4165	vernal	+31.5	=	4196.5,	mid‐Trib.		Has	the	effect	of	converting	to	Adamic	year.	

	
He	can't	be	age	63	when	Paul	writes	unless	post‐Chanukah.		So	the	cusp‐like	valuation	above,	might	be	based	on	His	Birthday	
as	a	fiscal,	rather	than	either	vernal	or	Adamic,	implying	he	writes	sometime	in	January?	
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